OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN(DISTRICT JUDGE), DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, UNA, DISTRICT UNA, HIMCHAL PRADESH, INDIA.



Phone & Fax E-mail Address

: 01975-225071 : secy-dlsa-una-hp@gov.in : ADR Building (Near District Court Complex), Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh, India (PINCODE-174303)



No.DLSA/UNA/SLA/2024-1433-1468

Dated: 29.05.2024

NOTICE

SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

IN

THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

2024 to 03rd August, 2024. from 29th July

"If you want to settle your case/dispute, pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in this Special Lok Adalat, you may contact this office through office No.01975-225071,

address ADR Building Una(near District Court Complex Una)

or email-id secy-dlsa-una-hp@gov.in, at the earliest".

Category wise details of the cases to be taken up in the Special Lok Adalat scheduled to be held in the Hon'ble Supreme Court, is as under

- Labour Dispute,
- Cheque Bounce Matters (Section 138) NI Act), □
- Motor Accidents Claim Cases.
- Other Compensation Matters
- Family Disputes,
- Service Matters.
- Rent Disputes,
- Maintenance Related Issues

- Mortgage Disputes,
- Consumer Protection Matters,
- Transfer Petitions (Civil and Criminal),
- Matters relating to Recovery of Amount,
- Criminal Compoundable Cases,
- Land Disputes & Other Civil Matters

For more information please contact us on office telephone No.01975225071 & State Helpline No.15100(toll free)

> Anita Sharma Secretary(Senior Civil Judge) District Legal Services Authority, Una, District Una, (HP) Dated: 29.05.2024

Endst.No.DLSA/UNA/SLA/2024-Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Notice Boards of all the Courts of Civil & Sessions Division Una, District Una
- 2. The Chairmen, Sub Divisional Legal Services Committees, Una & Amb.
- 3. The President, District Bar Association, Una, HP.
- 4. The President, Sub Divisional Courts at Amb, District Una, HP 5. All PLVs & Panel Lawyers for information and with a direction to give them wide publicity amongst general public.

Secretary Senior Civil Judge) District Legal Services Authority, Una, District Una, (HP)

Annexure-A Identified list of Cases for Special Lok Adalat before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India w.e.f. 29.07.2024 to 03.08.2024.

45.	Una	C.A. No. 5829/2013 @14683/2012 XIV-A (S.No.2)	SHAMSHER SINGH R/O VILLAGE AND P.O. BHATAULI,UNA,HIMACHAL PRADESH	JASBIR KAUR R/O VILLAGE AND P.O. SANTOKHGARH,UNA,HIMACHAL PRADESH	Family Law Matters-Child Custody Matters
46.	Una	Diary No. 14024/2024 II-C (S.No.65)	ASHWANI KUMAR S/O GULZARA, R/O VILLAGE AND POST OFFICE DEHLAN LOWER, TESHIL AND DISTRICT UNA, HIMACHAL PRADESH,UNA,HIMACHAL PRADESH	PRADESH,UNA,HIMACHAL PRADESH	Criminal matter matters challenging prosecution under Negotiable Instrument Act

Secretary (Secretary Civil Judge)
District Legal Services Authority,

Una, District Una,(HP)

Coordinating Officer for Special Lok Adalat w.e.f.29.07.2024 to 03.08.2024

Mrs.Anita Sharma, Secretary(Senior Civil Judge), District Legal Services Authority, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh, India.

Phone & Fax : 01975-225071 E-mail

Address : secy-dlsa-una-hp@gov.in

: ADR Building (Near District Court

Complex), Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh, India (PINCODE-174303)